¢ CAR CHECK

&

Mercedes-Benz

General information

J HNIBOPY

report date: 2022-06-27

Make

Model

Colour

Year of manufacture
Top speed

0 - 100 km/h

0 - 60 mph

Gearbox

Engine & fuel consumption

Power

Torque

Engine capacity
Cylinders

Fuel type

Consumption city
Consumption extra urban
Consumption combined
CO2 emission

CO2 label

CarCheck.co.uk

MERCEDES-BENZ

CLA AMG CLA 45 4MATIC
Black

2016

155 mph

4.6 seconds

4.2 seconds

7 speed automatic

280 kW /381 HP / 375 BHP
475 Nm at 2.250 rpm
1.991 cc

4

Petrol

24.5 mpg

39.2 mpg

32.2 mpg

171 g/km

H

0<101 A

B
101-120 &

186 - 225

225+
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&) CAR CHECK HN16OPY

report date: 2022-06-27

Internet history

Advert 2

Date 2021-08-09
Pictures 37

Listing price £ 27,975
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source: autotrader.co.uk

Advert 1
Date 2021-08-11
Pictures 36

Listing price £ 26,975



https://www.autotrader.co.uk/car-details/202108096019118

source: yesauto.com



https://www.yesauto.com/uk/buy/detail/1557130

&) CAR CHECK HN16OPY

report date: 2022-06-27

MOT history

MOT expiry date 2023-06-20

MOT passed 4
Failed MOT tests 0
Total advice items 3

0

Total items failed

MOT test number 389484876272
Result  Passed
Next expiry date 2023-06-20
MOT test number 811723834218
Result  Passed

Brake disc worn, pitted or scored, but not seriously weakened nearside front and offside front
lipped (1.1.14 (a) (ii))

- Nearside rear and offside rear brake pads worn

MOT #2 2020-07-27 07:54
MOT test number 991740919234
Result  Passed

MOT #1 2019-03-28 10:03
MOT test number 385988030862
Result « Passed

- Nail in tyre offside front tyre centre tread
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&) CAR CHECK

Tax & MOT check

HN16OPY

report date: 2022-06-27

X Untaxed

Tax expired: 10 June 2022

Tax status

Days left

MOT expiry date
Full MOT history

Tax calculation

v MOT

Expires: 20 June 2023

Expired at 10 June 2022

19 days too late

20 June 2023
See MOT history

Vehicle class

Band

Single payment (12 months)
Single six month payment

Total payable by 12 monthly instalments

CarCheck.co.uk

48
H

£ 250,00,-
£131,25,-
£ 262,50,-
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¢ CAR CHECK

Damage history

HN16OPY

report date: 2022-06-27

Damages found!
All found damage records are listed below.

Damage 1
Registration date

Loss date
Category
Type

MERCEDES-BENZ salvage check

2022-03-10

2022-02-12

S

CAT S STRUCTURAL DAMAGE

We do not have any salvage auction records for: HN160PY

CarCheck.co.uk
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&) CAR CHECK HN16OPY

report date: 2022-06-27

Vehicle valuation

OTR £ 41,695
Dealer value £ 27,320
Trade retail value £ 26,830
Private clean value £ 25,550
Private average value £ 25,550
Spare parts value £22,110
Auction value £ 23,100
Average trade-in value £ 24,080
Poor trade-in value £ 23,100
For this valuation we used this (estimated) mileage: 60,127 mi
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Owner history

HN16OPY

report date: 2022-06-27

Registration results for this MERCEDES-BENZ.

Total registrations 4
Average days owned 570
First registration 2016-04-01
Last registration 2022-06-10
Current owner 2022-06-10
Days owned 19
Owner #3 2022-05-06
Days owned 35
Owner #2 2021-09-04
Days owned 244

Plate changes

Number plate results for this MERCEDES-BENZ.
Number of plates 1
Current registration l HNIGOPY
Plate since 2016-04-01

CarCheck.co.uk
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&) CAR CHECK HN16OPY

report date: 2022-06-27

Finance check results:

For this MERCEDES-BENZ with number plate: HN160OPY is no outstanding finance registered at this moment.

Finance company inapplicable
Date of agreement inapplicable
Agreement type inapplicable
Agreement term inapplicable
Agreement number inapplicable
Contact info inapplicable
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Mileage check

HN16OPY

report date: 2022-06-27

Odometer
Mileage registrations
First registration

Last registration

Registration #1
Registration #2
Registration #3
Registration #4
Registration #5
Registration #6
Registration #7

CarCheck.co.uk

In miles

7
2016-04-09
2022-06-20

2016-04-09
2019-03-28
2020-07-27
2021-06-21
2021-08-09
2021-08-11
2022-06-20

mileage —>

vehicle age —

24 mi
34.913 mi
48.061 mi
52.320 mi
52.818 mi
52.818 mi
59.942 mi

page 9/11


https://www.carcheck.co.uk/report?registration=HN16OPY

&) CAR CHECK HN16OPY

report date: 2022-06-27

These are the options that the vehicle was delivered with from the factory.

05B OPERATORS MANUAL AND SERVICE BOOKLET ENGLISH
05U MBCONNECT - REMOTE ONLINE
06U MBCONNECT - BASIC SERVICES
117 PAPER CONTROL ROWI CERTIFICATION
140 MEASURE PACKAGE 1
14U Smartphone integration package
16U SMARTPHONE INTEGRATION APPLE CARPLAY
191U KOSMOSBLACK - MET.
218 REAR-VIEW CAMERA
22P TRACK PACKAGE
234 BLIND SPOT ASSISTANT
235 ACTIVE PARK ASSIST
239 ADAPTIVE CRUISE CONTROL PRO (DISTRONIC PRO)
241 ELECTRICALLY ADJUSTABLE LEFT DRIVER SEAT W MEMORY
249 INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR MIRROR,AUTOMATICALLY DIMMING
255B MB MOBILO WITH DSB AND GGD
275 MEMORY PACKAGE (DRIVER SEAT, STRG. COL., MIRROR)
281 AMG PERFORMANCE STEERING WHEEL
283B AIRBAGLABLE - ENGLISH
290 WINDOWBAG
294 KNEE AIRBAG
335B INSTRUMENT CLUSTER/HU LANGUAGE - ENGLISH
345 RAIN SENSOR
350 MBCONNECT - ECALL EUROPE EMERG. CALL SYS. GEN. 2
3U1 EUROPE/CIS COUNTRIES/MONGOLIA HEAD UNIT
429 7-SPEED AUTOMATIC DUAL CLUTCH TRANSMISSION
459 STEEL SUSPENSION WITH VARIABLE DAMPING
461 INSTRUMENT WITH MILES IND. AND ENGLISH LEGEND
475 TIRE PRESSURE CONTROL
476 AUTOMATIC LANE RECOGNITION
500 ELECTRIC FOLDING OUTSIDE MIRROR
502 3 YEARS OF MAP UPDATES FREE OF CHARGE
513 TRAFFIC SIGN RECOGNITION
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51U
531
537
537L
538
543
551
555
581
5XXL
600
618
666
6P5
772
776
787
800A
806
810
811A
815
840
873
882
885
889
8us
927
968
989
Al17
BO3
BO8
BO9
B51
B54
B59
F117
FC

BLACK FABRIC ROOF INTERIOR TRIM

COMAND APS NTG5/NTG5.5

DIGITAL RADIO STANDARD DAB (DIGI. AUDIO BROADC.)
Great Britain and Northern Ireland

ATTENTION ASSIST (DROWSINESS DETECTION)

SUN VISOR WITH ADDITIONAL FUNCTION

BASIC ANTITHEFT ALARM SYSTEM (ATA)

AMG PERFORMANCE SEAT

Automatic climate control

Europe

HEADLAMPS - CLEANING EQUIPMENT

BI-XENON HEADLAMPS FOR LEFT-HAND TRAFFIC
PRODUCT PROT.F.TRANSPORT VEH. W/O TIE-DOWN HOOKS
STEUERCODE VERTRIEB FUER CODE 475 ANFORDERUNG
AMG STYLING PACKAGE-FRONT SPOILER, SIDE SKIRT
WHEEL ARCH ENLARGEMENT

19" AMG SPOKE WHEELS ALL-ROUND
LEATHER/NAPPA/SEMI-ANILINE

YOM 15/1

PREMIUM SOUND SYSTEM
LEATHER/NAPPA/SEMI-ANILINE - BLACK/ANTHRACITE
DVD SINGLE DRIVE

DARK TINTED GLASS

SEAT HEATER FOR LEFT AND RIGHT FRONT SEATS
SENSOR SYSTEM AND ANTITHEFT ALARM SYSTEM
HIGHTEN THEFT PROTECTION

KEYLESS - GO

I-SIZE-MARKING (ISOFIX SUCCESSOR)

EURO 6 TECHNOLOGY EXHAUST GAS CLEANING

COC PAPER EURO6 TECH. W/O REGISTRATION CERT.PART 2
IDENTIFICATION LABEL UNDER WINDSHIELD

DAS 4

DIRECT START / ECO START/STOP FUNCTION
ELECTRONIC HORN

REFRIGERANT COMPRESSOR WITH MAGNETIC COUPLING
TIREFIT

MBCONNECT - REAL-TIME TRAFFIC DATA

TRANSMISSION MODE SELECTOR LEVER (AGILITY SELECT)
SERIES PRODUCTION 117

COUPE



GO16
GA
H79
HA
K11
K14
K27
MOO05
M133
M20
P39
P49
P54
P60

RO1

uo1l

ulo

U1z

u21

u25

U26

u47

ueo

U62

u70

u72

Vo4

VL

VR

BODY TYPE
COLOR
DISPLACEMENT
ENGINE CODE
GENERATION
INTERIOR
MODEL
PRODUCTION DATE
SERIES
STEERING SIDE

TRANSMISSION CODE VERSION 16

AUTOMATIC TRANSMISSION

TRIM ELEM. - ALUM W. LONGIT./TEXTURED GRAIN (2C16)
REAR AXLE

ADAPTIVE STOP LIGHT FLASHING

CONTROL CODE FOR SERVICE INTERVAL 20000 KM
SOFTWARE CONTROL FOR FORCE-FREE IN POSITION "D"
VEHICLES WITH 4-MATIC-/ALL WHEEL DRIVE
R4-OTTOMOTOR M133 - AMG

DISPLACEMENT 2.0 LITER

AMG EXCLUSIVE PACKAGE

MIRRORS PACKAGE

THEFT PROTECTION PACKAGE

AMG NIGHT PACKAGE, EXTERIOR

RIGHT-HAND STEERING

SUMMER TIRES

REAR BELT STATUS INDICATION

FRONT PASSENGER SEAT WITH WEIGHT SENSING
DISCONTINUATION OF COLOR SEAT BELT

SPORT EXHAUST SYSTEM

ILLUMINATED DOOR SILL

FLOOR MATS - AMG

SPOILER LIP

PEDESTRIAN PROTECTION - ACTIVE ENGINE HOOD
ILLUMINATION PACKAGE

BRAKE CALIPERS PAINTED RED

DVD PLAYER WITH REGIONAL CODE 2, EUROPE, JAPAN
SPEED LOAD INDEX 91Y XL

FRONT AXLE HALF, LEFT

FRONT AXLE HALF, RIGHT

COUPE

KOSMOSBLACK - MET.

2.00

R4-OTTOMOTOR M133 - AMG

117

LEATHER/NAPPA/SEMI-ANILINE

CLA 45 AMG

2016-03-21

CLA

Right



TRANSMISSION automatic
TYPE CODE 117



&) CAR CHECK HN16OPY

report date: 2022-06-27

Theft check

This vehicle is not marked as stolen. We haven't found any previous records for this MERCEDES-BENZ.

Safety ratings

NCAP rating

Adult 93%

Children 81%
Pedestrian 67%

Safety systems 86%

Overall rating 85%

Video see crash video

Dimensions & weight

Width 1777 mm
Height 1416 mm
Length 4691 mm
Wheel base 2699 mm
Kerb weight 1585 kg

Max. allowed weight 2075 kg

Fuel tank capacity 56 |

Fuel delivery Direct Injection
Number of doors 4

Number of seats 5

Number of axles 2

Engine code 13398080066060

CarCheck codes

Pay with your CarCheck codes. Use these codes at the payment page.

Voucher code #1 SKYDSN
Voucher code #2 JNAKLW
Voucher code #3 ANJKSD
Voucher code #4 IEWJNO
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